

BY: Senator Hollinger

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 774

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 2, strike “certain provisions of”; and in line 3, strike “failure” and substitute “passage”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 11, in line 9, after “That” insert “subject to Section 12 of this Act,”; in line 12, after the first “Act” insert “and subject to Section 12 of this Act”; in the same line, strike “2003,” and substitute “2003.”

SECTION 12. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act is”;

in the same line, strike “failure” and substitute “passage”; in line 13, strike “, H.B. 790, and H.B. 791”; and strike line 14 in its entirety and substitute “and if S.B. 500 is not passed by the General Assembly during the 2003 Session,”.